## **PROCLAMATION**

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF GEORGE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI PROUDLY PROCLAIMS THURSDAY, JANUARY 27, 2022 AS LAYLA JAMISON CELEBRATION AND APPRECIATION DAY FOR ALL OF GEORGE COUNTY



**WHEREAS,** The incredible survival and recovery story of Ms. Layla Jamison has been broadcast, printed, and covered by news media outlets locally, regionally, and nationally; and

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Layla Jamison has demonstrated true inner strength and fortitude rising up to meet daily physical and emotional challenges with grace and dignity; and

**WHEREAS,** The Jamison Family has provided Layla the loving support system to heal and grow stronger, along with, a team of new and current friends who have provided endless encouragement; and

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Layla Jamison is a beacon of hope for our entire community and is an inspiration to those suffering with injuries; and



**NOW, THEREFORE,** The George County Board of Supervisors does hereby proudly proclaim Thursday, January 27, 2022, as

## **Layla Jamison Celebration Day**

Throughout George County, Mississippi, and wishes her the best in recovery and in all future endeavors.

## GEORGE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

By: Frankie Massey

Supervisor Frankie Massey, 2022 President

By: Cammie Byrd

Cammie Brannan Byrd, Chancery Clerk